DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Purchased Gas Adjustment Cases Before the Commission as of November 28, 2024

2023-00385 RECEIVED: 11/24/23 FILED: 11/24/23 FINAL: REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 01/02/24

CASE CODE

Purchased Gas Adjustment

UTILITIES: Valley Gas, Inc.

HEARINGS:

09/19/24 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

NDEX OF EVEN	II 5 :
11/01/24	Emily S. Childress Valley Gas, Inc. Response to PSC Staff Supplemental Request for Information
10/16/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO VALLEY GAS, INC.
09/27/24	Letter Filing IC Memo and Attendance List into the Record
09/13/24	Order Entered: 1. Valley Gas's motion for an IC is granted. 2. An IC is scheduled on September 19,
	2024, at 11 a.m. Eastern Daylight
	Time. 3. Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the
	conference by video link.
08/20/24	Valley Gas, Inc. Valley Gas, Inc. 1ST Q 2024 REDACTED
07/15/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Valley Gas, Inc. Motion for Conference with Commission Staff
02/25/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Valley Gas, Inc. Motion for Conference with Commission Staff
01/24/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Valley Gas, Inc. Response to PSC Staff First Request for Information
01/10/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO VALLEY GAS, INC.
12/27/23	Gerald E. Wuetcher Valley Gas, Inc. Notice of Intent to Place Proposed Rate Into Effect
12/27/23	Gerald E. Wuetcher Valley Gas, Inc. Entry of Appearance of Counsel (Corrected)
12/27/23	Gerald E. Wuetcher Valley Gas, Inc. Entry of Appearance of Counsel
12/21/23	Order Entered: 1. Valley Gas's proposed GCR rates are suspended for one day, to January 2, 2024.
	2. Valley Gas's proposed GCR rates may be placed in effect by Valley Gas on or after January 2,
	2024, pending the final Order in this matter and subject to refund, provided Valley Gas files written
	notice to the Commission of its intention to do so as required by KRS 278.190(2). 3. If Valley Gas files
	notice of its intention to place the proposed GCR rates into effect after the end of the suspension
	period, Valley Gas shall maintain its records in such manner as will allow it, the Commission, or any
	customer to determine the amounts to be refunded and to whom in the event a refund is ordered upon
	final resolution of this matter. 4. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall
	be followed. 5. Valley Gas shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission
4.40.440.0	Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests.
11/24/23	Valley Gas, Inc. Valley Gas, Inc. 1st Q Rate Cost Adjustment Calculations
11/22/23	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
11/22/23	Valley Gas, Inc. Notice of Intent to File a Purchased Gas Adjustment Using Electronic Filing
	Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1